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5/14/2012 

NYSED School Turnaround Office 
481 EBA; 89 Washington Avenue, Albany New York, 12234 
(518)473‐8852; (518)473‐4502(fax); turnaround@mail.nysed.gov 

Name  Title  Telephone  Fax  Email 
Owen Donovan  Coordinator  (518)473‐8852  (518)473‐4502  odonovan@mail.nysed.gov 
Andrew McGrath  Project Assistant  (518)402‐5545  (518)473‐4502  amcgrath@mail.nysed.gov 
Jennifer Span  Project Assistant  (518)486‐5243  (518)473‐4502  jspan@mail.nysed.gov 
Mary Kiernan  Support Staff  (518)473‐8852  (518)473‐4502  mkiernan@mail.nysed.gov 

Geneva High School (Geneva City School District) 
400 West North St. Geneva, NY 14456 

Name  Title  Telephone  Fax  Email 
Lawrence Wright  Asst. 

Superintendent for 
School 
Improvement 

(315)781‐0495  (315)781‐5602  lwright@genevacsd.org 

NYSED Liaison to Geneva High School – 
Andrew McGrath 

Roberto Clemente School # 8 (Rochester City School District) 
131 W. Broad Street , Rochester, NY  14614 

Name  Title  Telephone  Fax  Email 
Susan Hasenauer‐ 
Curtis 

Executive Director 
of School 
Innovation 

(585)262‐8482  susan.curtis@rcsdk12.org 

NYSED Liaison to Roberto Clemente #8 – 
Andrew McGrath
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